



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 364/2024, CM APPL.3676/2024 &

SMT. VEENA RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli, Mr. Kshitij Pal and  
Mr. Arinjay singh, Advocates

versus

SMT. RAJ RANI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Megha Gupta, Advocate (through vc)

**CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**31.07.2024**

1. Respondent has been served.
2. Ms. Megha Gupta, Advocate has put in appearance for the respondent. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks.
3. Reply be filed within eight weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 10.12.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**JULY 31, 2024**

vk