



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 364/2024

SMT. VEENA RANI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nikhil Palli & Ms. Niyati Razdan,  
Advocates.

versus

SMT. RAJ RANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. O.P. Gupta, Advocate (through  
VC) M- 9868005927.

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**10.12.2024**

1. Learned counsel for respondents submits that he does not wish to file reply.
2. List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 06.02.2025.

**REGISTRAR**

**DECEMBER 10, 2024**

*da*