



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 364/2024, CM APPL. 32167/2024

SMT. VEENA RANIAppellant

Through: Ms. Niyati Razdan, Advocate *via*
video-conferencing.

versus

SMT. RAJ RANIRespondent

Through: Mr. O. P. Gupta, Advocate *via* video-
conferencing.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
10.12.2025

%

At request made on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant, who is stated to be in some personal difficulty today, re-notify on 13th March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025

ds