



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 364/2024, CM APPL. 32167/2024

SMT. VEENA RANIAppellant

Through: Ms Niyati Razdan, Advocate.

versus

SMT. RAJ RANIRespondent

Through: Mr. O.P. Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

1. Written submissions filed on behalf of the Appellant have been returned under objections.
2. Written submissions not filed on behalf of the Respondent.
3. It is submitted that the Respondent has expired on 02.05.2026.
4. An appropriate Application be filed by the Appellant for bringing on record the Legal Heirs of the Respondent.
5. E-TCR be summoned before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 30.09.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 21, 2026

va